
Washington Adventist (MD) (4-5, 0-1) -vs- Georgia Gwinnett College (10-6, 2-0)
01/09/26 at Tampa

 
 

 
 
Washington Adventist (MD) 47

Georgia Gwinnett College 71

Date: 01/09/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Tampa

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Washington Adventist (MD) 10 13 16 8 47
Georgia Gwinnett College 19 21 20 11 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Isabela Lujan-Gonzal * 28 4-10 2-7 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 1 11
33 Tye Queen * 19 3-11 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 6
11 Heather Middleton * 30 2-10 0-4 1-2 4-6 10 0 2 2 1 2 5
7 Angeleen Mulero * 22 1-5 0-3 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 2
20 Asani Offer * 19 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 1 0 2 0 0 0
25 Nia Powell 18 4-7 0-0 2-4 3-2 5 2 0 0 0 3 10
22 Deryanis Colon Velez 23 3-9 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 3 2 0 2 7
24 Melanie Aguilar 23 1-4 0-0 2-4 5-5 10 3 3 1 0 0 4
1 Litzy Lujan-Gonzales 16 1-8 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 198 19-67 3-20 6-14 15-30 45 8 11 14 2 10 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46% 0-4   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-11   45.45% 1-3   33.33% 2-6   33.33%
3rd Quarter 7-20   35.00% 1-5   20.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 2-23   8.70% 1-8   12.50% 3-6   50.00%
Total 19-67   28.4% 3-20   15.0% 6-14   42.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:30

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Peyton Hearvey * 30 8-18 5-11 0-0 2-9 11 0 4 2 0 5 21
02 Christen Collins * 34 5-13 4-9 0-0 4-1 5 1 2 1 0 1 14
24 Nylaa Fuller * 32 3-5 1-1 1-2 5-8 13 3 3 2 0 2 8
15 Hope Taylor * 15 2-5 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
00 Jamya Griffin * 25 2-8 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 4 0 1 4
32 Shayla Sandiford 21 4-9 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 0 0 0 8
03 Christal Collins 15 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 0 5
01 Maddie Presha 13 2-6 0-0 0-1 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 4
10 Rachel Porter 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Laila Williams 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 28-70 11-27 4-6 17-40 57 10 16 12 0 9 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89% 3-7   42.86% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 8-19   42.11% 5-10   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-18   44.44% 3-6   50.00% 1-1   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33% 0-4   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 28-70   40.0% 11-27   40.7% 4-6   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 19
Largest Lead: 27 4th-
00:48



1st Box Score
Washington Adventist (MD) 10

Georgia Gwinnett College 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Isabela Lujan-Gonzal 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
33 Tye Queen 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Heather Middleton 10 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 2
7 Angeleen Mulero 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Asani Offer 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Nia Powell 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
22 Deryanis Colon Velez 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Melanie Aguilar 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Litzy Lujan-Gonzales 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-13 0-4 0-0 2-10 12 2 2 5 1 0 10
38.5% 0.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Peyton Hearvey 8 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 2 5
2 Christen Collins 9 3-6 2-4 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 8
24 Nylaa Fuller 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0
15 Hope Taylor 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Jamya Griffin 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
32 Shayla Sandiford 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Christal Collins 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Maddie Presha 4 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Rachel Porter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Laila Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-18 3-7 2-3 4-6 10 0 3 0 0 4 19
38.9% 42.9% 66.7%



2nd Box Score
Washington Adventist (MD) 13

Georgia Gwinnett College 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Isabela Lujan-Gonzal 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
33 Tye Queen 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
11 Heather Middleton 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
7 Angeleen Mulero 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Asani Offer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Nia Powell 6 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Deryanis Colon Velez 7 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 7
24 Melanie Aguilar 8 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
1 Litzy Lujan-Gonzales 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 48 5-11 1-3 2-6 1-11 12 0 2 7 1 2 13
45.5% 33.3% 33.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Peyton Hearvey 9 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 2 8
2 Christen Collins 7 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
24 Nylaa Fuller 7 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 5
15 Hope Taylor 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Jamya Griffin 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
32 Shayla Sandiford 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Christal Collins 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
1 Maddie Presha 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Rachel Porter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Laila Williams 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-19 5-10 0-0 1-10 11 3 6 3 0 3 21
42.1% 50.0% NaN



3rd Box Score
Washington Adventist (MD) 16

Georgia Gwinnett College 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Isabela Lujan-Gonzal 7 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 3
33 Tye Queen 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Heather Middleton 9 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 2 0 0 1 3
7 Angeleen Mulero 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Asani Offer 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Nia Powell 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 3 2
22 Deryanis Colon Velez 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
24 Melanie Aguilar 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Litzy Lujan-Gonzales 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-20 1-5 1-2 2-4 6 2 6 1 0 5 16
35.0% 20.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Peyton Hearvey 8 3-5 2-4 0-0 2-2 4 0 2 1 0 0 8
2 Christen Collins 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
24 Nylaa Fuller 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 1 2 0 0 2
15 Hope Taylor 5 2-3 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
0 Jamya Griffin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
32 Shayla Sandiford 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Christal Collins 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
1 Maddie Presha 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Rachel Porter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Laila Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 8-18 3-6 1-1 6-10 16 1 5 7 0 0 20
44.4% 50.0% 100.0%



4th Box Score
Washington Adventist (MD) 8

Georgia Gwinnett College 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Isabela Lujan-Gonzal 5 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
33 Tye Queen 4 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Heather Middleton 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
7 Angeleen Mulero 8 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
20 Asani Offer 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Nia Powell 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Deryanis Colon Velez 7 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
24 Melanie Aguilar 6 0-2 0-0 2-2 4-1 5 2 0 0 0 0 2
1 Litzy Lujan-Gonzales 5 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-23 1-8 3-6 10-5 15 4 1 1 0 3 8
8.7% 12.5% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Peyton Hearvey 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
2 Christen Collins 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Nylaa Fuller 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 0 1
15 Hope Taylor 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Jamya Griffin 5 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
32 Shayla Sandiford 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Christal Collins 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
1 Maddie Presha 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Rachel Porter 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Laila Williams 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-15 0-4 1-2 6-14 20 6 2 2 0 2 11
33.3% 0.0% 50.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Washington Adventist (MD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia Gwinnett College
GOOD LAYUP by QUEEN,TYE(in the paint) 09:30 2-0 V 2

09:08 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,HOPE
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,CHRISTEN

08:41 MISS 3PTR by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:21 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,CHRISTEN
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,HEATHER --
MISS 3PTR by MULERO,ANGELEEN 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:38 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by HEARVEY,PEYTON

TURNOVER  by MULERO,ANGELEEN 07:30
07:27 STEAL  by HEARVEY,PEYTON
07:22 MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,JAMYA

REBOUND DEF by OFFER,ASANI --
MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,HEATHER 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HEARVEY,PEYTON
06:52 MISS JUMPER by HEARVEY,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by QUEEN,TYE --
TURNOVER  by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA 06:46

06:43 STEAL  by HEARVEY,PEYTON
06:31 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,HOPE

REBOUND DEF by OFFER,ASANI --
MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,HEATHER 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HEARVEY,PEYTON
06:08 MISS LAYUP by HEARVEY,PEYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,CHRISTEN
05:55 MISS 3PTR by HEARVEY,PEYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,CHRISTEN
05:50 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,CHRISTEN

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,CHRISTEN
05:39 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HEARVEY,PEYTON

-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,JAMYA
TURNOVER  by OFFER,ASANI 05:15

05:12 STEAL  by FULLER,NYLAA
05:08 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,CHRISTEN

-- ASSIST  by FULLER,NYLAA
MISS 3PTR by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,CHRISTEN
04:49 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,CHRISTEN(in the paint)

SUB IN by POWELL,NIA 04:26
SUB IN by AGUILAR,MELANIE 04:26
SUB IN by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON 04:26
SUB OUT by QUEEN,TYE 04:26
SUB OUT by MULERO,ANGELEEN 04:26
SUB OUT by OFFER,ASANI 04:26

04:26 SUB IN by PRESHA,MADDIE
04:26 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,HOPE

GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,HEATHER(in the paint) 04:16 4-10 H 6
04:00 4-13 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,CHRISTEN

-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,JAMYA
GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,NIA 03:46 6-13 H 7
ASSIST  by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON --

03:28 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,CHRISTEN
REBOUND DEF by AGUILAR,MELANIE --
GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,NIA(in the paint) 03:17 8-13 H 5
ASSIST  by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA --
BLOCK  by MIDDLETON,HEATHER 02:56
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,HEATHER --



MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,HEATHER 02:48
REBOUND OFF by AGUILAR,MELANIE --
GOOD LAYUP by AGUILAR,MELANIE(in the paint) 02:42 10-13 H 3

02:21 10-15 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PRESHA,MADDIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by AGUILAR,MELANIE 02:21

02:21 MISS FT by PRESHA,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by AGUILAR,MELANIE 02:21
REBOUND OFF by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON --
SUB IN by LUJAN-GONZALES,LITZY 02:21
SUB OUT by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA 02:21

02:21 SUB IN by SANDIFORD,SHAYLA
02:21 SUB IN by COLLINS,CHRISTAL
02:21 SUB OUT by HEARVEY,PEYTON
02:21 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,JAMYA

MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,HEATHER 02:18
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:56 MISS JUMPER by PRESHA,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by AGUILAR,MELANIE --
TURNOVER  by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON 01:44

01:42 STEAL  by FULLER,NYLAA
FOUL  by LUJAN-GONZALES,LITZY 01:33

01:19 10-16 H 6 GOOD FT by COLLINS,CHRISTAL
01:19 10-17 H 7 GOOD FT by COLLINS,CHRISTAL

SUB IN by QUEEN,TYE 01:19
SUB OUT by POWELL,NIA 01:19

01:19 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,JAMYA
01:19 SUB OUT by COLLINS,CHRISTEN

TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,HEATHER 01:12
00:45 10-19 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by SANDIFORD,SHAYLA

MISS JUMPER by LUJAN-GONZALES,LITZY 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by FULLER,NYLAA

00:14 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,JAMYA
REBOUND DEF by AGUILAR,MELANIE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Washington Adventist (MD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia Gwinnett College
SUB IN by AGUILAR,MELANIE 10:00
SUB IN by LUJAN-GONZALES,LITZY 10:00
SUB OUT by QUEEN,TYE 10:00
SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,HEATHER 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LAILA
10:00 SUB IN by SANDIFORD,SHAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by COLLINS,CHRISTAL
10:00 SUB OUT by FULLER,NYLAA
10:00 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,HOPE
10:00 SUB OUT by COLLINS,CHRISTEN
09:54 10-22 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HEARVEY,PEYTON

-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,JAMYA
MISS 3PTR by MULERO,ANGELEEN 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LAILA
09:17 10-25 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HEARVEY,PEYTON

-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,CHRISTAL
TURNOVER  by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA 08:59

08:57 STEAL  by HEARVEY,PEYTON
08:54 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LAILA

STEAL  by LUJAN-GONZALES,LITZY 08:52
08:47 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LAILA

REBOUND DEF by LUJAN-GONZALES,LITZY --
TURNOVER  by LUJAN-GONZALES,LITZY 08:36



08:25 10-27 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by HEARVEY,PEYTON
SUB IN by POWELL,NIA 08:16
SUB OUT by AGUILAR,MELANIE 08:16

08:16 SUB IN by PRESHA,MADDIE
08:16 SUB OUT by HEARVEY,PEYTON
07:54 FOUL  by SANDIFORD,SHAYLA

GOOD FT by POWELL,NIA 07:54 11-27 H 16
GOOD FT by POWELL,NIA 07:54 12-27 H 15

07:41 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,CHRISTAL
REBOUND DEF by MULERO,ANGELEEN --

07:20 FOUL  by GRIFFIN,JAMYA
MISS FT by POWELL,NIA 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEF by HEARVEY,PEYTON

MISS FT by POWELL,NIA 07:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by MIDDLETON,HEATHER 07:20
SUB OUT by LUJAN-GONZALES,LITZY 07:20

07:20 SUB IN by FULLER,NYLAA
07:20 SUB IN by HEARVEY,PEYTON
07:20 SUB IN by COLLINS,CHRISTEN
07:20 SUB OUT by COLLINS,CHRISTAL
07:20 SUB OUT by PRESHA,MADDIE
07:20 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,JAMYA
07:18 12-30 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,CHRISTEN

-- ASSIST  by HEARVEY,PEYTON
TURNOVER  by OFFER,ASANI 06:49

06:47 STEAL  by COLLINS,CHRISTEN
06:45 MISS 3PTR by HEARVEY,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,HEATHER --
TURNOVER  by MULERO,ANGELEEN 06:36

06:35 STEAL  by HEARVEY,PEYTON
06:31 STEAL  by TEAM
06:31 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LAILA

SUB IN by AGUILAR,MELANIE 06:31
SUB IN by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON 06:31
SUB OUT by MULERO,ANGELEEN 06:31
SUB OUT by OFFER,ASANI 06:31
GOOD LAYUP by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA(in the paint) 06:10 14-30 H 16

05:47 14-33 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by FULLER,NYLAA
-- ASSIST  by HEARVEY,PEYTON

GOOD LAYUP by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON(in the paint) 05:35 16-33 H 17
ASSIST  by AGUILAR,MELANIE --

05:11 MISS JUMPER by SANDIFORD,SHAYLA
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,NIA --
MISS JUMPER by POWELL,NIA 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by FULLER,NYLAA
04:48 16-35 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by SANDIFORD,SHAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FULLER,NYLAA
GOOD JUMPER by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA 04:31 18-35 H 17

04:16 MISS JUMPER by HEARVEY,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,HEATHER --
TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,HEATHER 04:07
SUB IN by QUEEN,TYE 04:04
SUB OUT by POWELL,NIA 04:04

04:04 SUB IN by TAYLOR,HOPE
04:04 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,JAMYA
04:04 SUB OUT by SANDIFORD,SHAYLA
04:04 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LAILA

STEAL  by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON 03:52
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:49

03:27 TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,JAMYA



MISS JUMPER by QUEEN,TYE 03:20
-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,JAMYA

03:09 18-37 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by FULLER,NYLAA(in the paint)
02:56 FOUL  by FULLER,NYLAA

MISS FT by AGUILAR,MELANIE 02:56
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by AGUILAR,MELANIE 02:56
-- REBOUND DEF by HEARVEY,PEYTON

02:49 MISS JUMPER by HEARVEY,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,HEATHER --
GOOD 3PTR by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON 02:41 21-37 H 16
ASSIST  by AGUILAR,MELANIE --

02:17 MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,JAMYA
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,HEATHER --
MISS JUMPER by QUEEN,TYE 02:06
REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,HEATHER --
MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,HEATHER 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by FULLER,NYLAA
01:55 MISS JUMPER by FULLER,NYLAA

-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,HOPE
BLOCK  by QUEEN,TYE 01:45
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by POWELL,NIA 01:41
SUB IN by LUJAN-GONZALES,LITZY 01:41
SUB OUT by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA 01:41
SUB OUT by QUEEN,TYE 01:41

01:41 SUB IN by PRESHA,MADDIE
01:41 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,HOPE
01:25 MISS 3PTR by HEARVEY,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by AGUILAR,MELANIE --
TURNOVER  by AGUILAR,MELANIE 01:20

01:17 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,JAMYA
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,NIA --

01:09 SUB IN by COLLINS,CHRISTAL
01:09 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,JAMYA

MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,HEATHER 00:59
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,CHRISTAL

00:43 21-40 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,CHRISTEN
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,CHRISTAL

GOOD JUMPER by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON 00:21 23-40 H 17
00:04 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,CHRISTAL

REBOUND DEF by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:00

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Washington Adventist (MD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia Gwinnett College
SUB IN by POWELL,NIA 10:00
SUB IN by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON 10:00
SUB OUT by MULERO,ANGELEEN 10:00
SUB OUT by QUEEN,TYE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:32 TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,JAMYA

STEAL  by POWELL,NIA 09:30
GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,NIA 09:15 25-40 H 15
ASSIST  by MIDDLETON,HEATHER --
STEAL  by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA 09:04
MISS JUMPER by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HEARVEY,PEYTON
08:57 TURNOVER  by HEARVEY,PEYTON



08:47 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,CHRISTEN
-- REBOUND OFF by HEARVEY,PEYTON

08:40 25-42 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,HOPE
-- ASSIST  by HEARVEY,PEYTON

FOUL  by POWELL,NIA 08:24
08:18 25-44 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,HOPE

FOUL  by POWELL,NIA 08:18
08:18 25-45 H 20 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,HOPE

SUB IN by QUEEN,TYE 08:18
SUB OUT by POWELL,NIA 08:18
GOOD 3PTR by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA 08:03 28-45 H 17
ASSIST  by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON --

07:48 MISS 3PTR by HEARVEY,PEYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by FULLER,NYLAA

07:42 28-47 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by FULLER,NYLAA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OFFER,ASANI 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,HOPE
07:24 TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,JAMYA

SUB IN by AGUILAR,MELANIE 07:23
SUB IN by LUJAN-GONZALES,LITZY 07:23
SUB OUT by OFFER,ASANI 07:23
SUB OUT by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON 07:23
MISS 3PTR by LUJAN-GONZALES,LITZY 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:01 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,CHRISTEN

-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,HOPE
06:49 TURNOVER  by FULLER,NYLAA

GOOD JUMPER by MIDDLETON,HEATHER 06:39 30-47 H 17
06:32 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,CHRISTEN

-- REBOUND OFF by FULLER,NYLAA
06:12 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,HOPE

-- REBOUND OFF by FULLER,NYLAA
06:07 TURNOVER  by FULLER,NYLAA

STEAL  by MIDDLETON,HEATHER 06:06
GOOD LAYUP by LUJAN-GONZALES,LITZY(in the paint) 06:00 32-47 H 15
ASSIST  by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA --

05:41 MISS JUMPER by FULLER,NYLAA
REBOUND DEF by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA --
TURNOVER  by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA 05:29
SUB IN by MULERO,ANGELEEN 05:28
SUB IN by OFFER,ASANI 05:28
SUB OUT by QUEEN,TYE 05:28
SUB OUT by AGUILAR,MELANIE 05:28

05:28 SUB IN by PRESHA,MADDIE
05:28 SUB IN by COLLINS,CHRISTAL
05:28 SUB IN by SANDIFORD,SHAYLA
05:28 SUB OUT by FULLER,NYLAA
05:28 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,HOPE
05:28 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,JAMYA
05:21 32-50 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by HEARVEY,PEYTON

-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,CHRISTEN
MISS JUMPER by LUJAN-GONZALES,LITZY 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by PRESHA,MADDIE
04:46 MISS LAYUP by PRESHA,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by OFFER,ASANI --
MISS 3PTR by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA 04:37
REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,HEATHER --
MISS JUMPER by OFFER,ASANI 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HEARVEY,PEYTON
04:17 MISS 3PTR by HEARVEY,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by OFFER,ASANI --
MISS JUMPER by OFFER,ASANI 03:58



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:45

03:45 FOUL  by PRESHA,MADDIE
MISS FT by MIDDLETON,HEATHER 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD FT by MIDDLETON,HEATHER 03:45 33-50 H 17

03:45 SUB IN by FULLER,NYLAA
03:45 SUB OUT by HEARVEY,PEYTON
03:40 33-52 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by SANDIFORD,SHAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,CHRISTEN
MISS JUMPER by MULERO,ANGELEEN 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by FULLER,NYLAA
03:06 MISS LAYUP by SANDIFORD,SHAYLA

REBOUND DEF by OFFER,ASANI --
MISS 3PTR by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA 02:57

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by AGUILAR,MELANIE 02:47
SUB IN by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON 02:47
SUB IN by QUEEN,TYE 02:47
SUB OUT by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA 02:47
SUB OUT by OFFER,ASANI 02:47
SUB OUT by LUJAN-GONZALES,LITZY 02:47

02:13 SUB IN by HEARVEY,PEYTON
02:13 SUB OUT by PRESHA,MADDIE
01:58 MISS JUMPER by SANDIFORD,SHAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by HEARVEY,PEYTON
01:53 33-54 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by HEARVEY,PEYTON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,HEATHER 01:47
REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,HEATHER --
GOOD JUMPER by MULERO,ANGELEEN 01:40 35-54 H 19
ASSIST  by MIDDLETON,HEATHER --

01:31 35-57 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by HEARVEY,PEYTON
-- ASSIST  by FULLER,NYLAA

GOOD JUMPER by QUEEN,TYE 01:10 37-57 H 20
ASSIST  by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON --

00:59 37-60 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,CHRISTAL
-- ASSIST  by HEARVEY,PEYTON

MISS JUMPER by QUEEN,TYE 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by FULLER,NYLAA

SUB IN by POWELL,NIA 00:48
SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,HEATHER 00:48

00:48 SUB IN by PORTER,RACHEL
00:48 SUB OUT by FULLER,NYLAA
00:26 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,CHRISTAL

STEAL  by POWELL,NIA 00:24
GOOD LAYUP by QUEEN,TYE(in the paint) 00:17 39-60 H 21
ASSIST  by AGUILAR,MELANIE --

00:05 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,CHRISTEN
STEAL  by POWELL,NIA 00:00
MISS JUMPER by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Washington Adventist (MD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia Gwinnett College
SUB IN by POWELL,NIA 10:00
SUB IN by AGUILAR,MELANIE 10:00
SUB IN by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON 10:00
SUB OUT by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA 10:00
SUB OUT by OFFER,ASANI 10:00
SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,HEATHER 10:00



10:00 SUB IN by SANDIFORD,SHAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by PORTER,RACHEL
10:00 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,HOPE
10:00 SUB OUT by HEARVEY,PEYTON

MISS JUMPER by QUEEN,TYE 09:40
REBOUND OFF by AGUILAR,MELANIE --
MISS 3PTR by QUEEN,TYE 09:32
REBOUND OFF by AGUILAR,MELANIE --

09:32 FOUL  by COLLINS,CHRISTEN
MISS JUMPER by QUEEN,TYE 09:22
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,NIA --
MISS JUMPER by POWELL,NIA 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,RACHEL
09:07 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,JAMYA

-- REBOUND OFF by SANDIFORD,SHAYLA
STEAL  by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON 08:57
MISS LAYUP by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON 08:52
REBOUND OFF by AGUILAR,MELANIE --

08:47 FOUL  by SANDIFORD,SHAYLA
SUB IN by OFFER,ASANI 08:47
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,HEATHER 08:47
SUB OUT by QUEEN,TYE 08:47
SUB OUT by POWELL,NIA 08:47
MISS 3PTR by MULERO,ANGELEEN 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by FULLER,NYLAA
FOUL  by AGUILAR,MELANIE 08:31

08:23 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,CHRISTEN
REBOUND DEF by OFFER,ASANI --

08:16 STEAL  by GRIFFIN,JAMYA
08:12 39-62 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,JAMYA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,HEATHER 08:04
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDIFORD,SHAYLA

07:50 MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,JAMYA
-- REBOUND OFF by SANDIFORD,SHAYLA

STEAL  by MIDDLETON,HEATHER 07:45
07:34 FOUL  by PORTER,RACHEL

MISS FT by MULERO,ANGELEEN 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by MULERO,ANGELEEN 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by SANDIFORD,SHAYLA

SUB IN by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA 07:34
SUB IN by LUJAN-GONZALES,LITZY 07:34
SUB OUT by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON 07:34
SUB OUT by OFFER,ASANI 07:34
STEAL  by MULERO,ANGELEEN 07:29

07:27 TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,JAMYA
07:24 FOUL  by FULLER,NYLAA

MISS 3PTR by LUJAN-GONZALES,LITZY 07:19
REBOUND OFF by AGUILAR,MELANIE --

07:12 FOUL  by GRIFFIN,JAMYA
GOOD FT by AGUILAR,MELANIE 07:12 40-62 H 22
GOOD FT by AGUILAR,MELANIE 07:12 41-62 H 21

07:12 SUB IN by PRESHA,MADDIE
07:12 SUB IN by HEARVEY,PEYTON
07:12 SUB OUT by PORTER,RACHEL
07:12 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,JAMYA

MISS LAYUP by LUJAN-GONZALES,LITZY 07:06
-- REBOUND DEF by HEARVEY,PEYTON

MISS LAYUP by AGUILAR,MELANIE 06:52
-- REBOUND DEF by PRESHA,MADDIE

06:36 MISS LAYUP by PRESHA,MADDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by PRESHA,MADDIE



06:32 MISS JUMPER by PRESHA,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by AGUILAR,MELANIE --

06:19 FOUL  by FULLER,NYLAA
GOOD FT by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA 06:19 42-62 H 20
MISS FT by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA 06:19
REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,HEATHER --
MISS 3PTR by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HEARVEY,PEYTON
06:19 TURNOVER  by HEARVEY,PEYTON

SUB IN by OFFER,ASANI 06:19
SUB OUT by AGUILAR,MELANIE 06:19

06:12 SUB IN by COLLINS,CHRISTAL
06:12 SUB OUT by PRESHA,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA 05:52
REBOUND OFF by LUJAN-GONZALES,LITZY --
MISS JUMPER by LUJAN-GONZALES,LITZY 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HEARVEY,PEYTON
05:23 MISS LAYUP by SANDIFORD,SHAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by SANDIFORD,SHAYLA
05:18 MISS JUMPER by SANDIFORD,SHAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by FULLER,NYLAA
FOUL  by MULERO,ANGELEEN 05:04
SUB IN by POWELL,NIA 04:51
SUB IN by AGUILAR,MELANIE 04:51
SUB IN by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON 04:51
SUB IN by QUEEN,TYE 04:51
SUB OUT by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA 04:51
SUB OUT by OFFER,ASANI 04:51
SUB OUT by LUJAN-GONZALES,LITZY 04:51
SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,HEATHER 04:51

04:38 MISS 3PTR by HEARVEY,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by QUEEN,TYE --
MISS JUMPER by AGUILAR,MELANIE 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by FULLER,NYLAA
FOUL  by AGUILAR,MELANIE 03:53

03:53 MISS FT by FULLER,NYLAA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:53 42-63 H 21 GOOD FT by FULLER,NYLAA
03:53 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,JAMYA
03:53 SUB OUT by COLLINS,CHRISTAL

MISS JUMPER by QUEEN,TYE 03:33
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,NIA --
GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,NIA 03:26 44-63 H 19

03:01 44-65 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,JAMYA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by QUEEN,TYE 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by FULLER,NYLAA
02:40 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,CHRISTEN

-- REBOUND OFF by FULLER,NYLAA
02:27 44-67 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by SANDIFORD,SHAYLA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON 02:16
02:14 STEAL  by HEARVEY,PEYTON

SUB IN by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA 02:07
SUB IN by LUJAN-GONZALES,LITZY 02:07
SUB IN by OFFER,ASANI 02:07
SUB OUT by AGUILAR,MELANIE 02:07
SUB OUT by MULERO,ANGELEEN 02:07
SUB OUT by QUEEN,TYE 02:07

02:07 SUB IN by TAYLOR,HOPE
02:07 SUB IN by PORTER,RACHEL
02:07 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,JAMYA



02:07 SUB IN by PRESHA,MADDIE
02:07 SUB IN by COLLINS,CHRISTAL
02:07 SUB OUT by SANDIFORD,SHAYLA
02:07 SUB OUT by FULLER,NYLAA
02:07 SUB OUT by HEARVEY,PEYTON
02:07 SUB OUT by COLLINS,CHRISTEN
02:07 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,JAMYA
01:49 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,CHRISTAL

REBOUND DEF by OFFER,ASANI --
MISS 3PTR by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by PRESHA,MADDIE
01:20 44-69 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by PRESHA,MADDIE

-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,CHRISTAL
MISS JUMPER by LUJAN-GONZALES,LITZY 01:08
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,NIA --
MISS JUMPER by POWELL,NIA 01:02
REBOUND OFF by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON --
MISS JUMPER by VELEZ,DERYANIS COLON 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by PRESHA,MADDIE
00:52 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LAILA
00:52 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,JAMYA
00:48 44-71 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,RACHEL

-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,CHRISTAL
GOOD 3PTR by LUJAN-GONZAL,ISABELA 00:27 47-71 H 24
ASSIST  by LUJAN-GONZALES,LITZY --
FOUL  by OFFER,ASANI 00:19


